these are undiscounted, totals may not reconcile to the carrying amounts presented in the
Statement of Financial Position:

c) Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market prices. The primary market risk that the Corporation is
exposed to is interest rate risk.

At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Corporation’s interest bearing financial
instruments was:

2018
$’000

2017
$’000

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets 517 573

Financial liabilities (501) (311)

Total 16 262

Variable rate instruments

Cash at bank 28,420 29,871

Total 28,420 29,871

55  MPDC Annual Report 2017–18

Changes in variable rates of 100 basis points at reporting date would have the following effect
on the Corporation’s profit or loss and equity:

Note 7: Financial Instruments continued

/|\|\

Sensitivity Analysis of the Corporation’s Exposure to Possible Changes in Interest Rates

Statement of Comprehensive Income Equity

100 basis
points increase

$’000

100 basis
points decrease

$’000

100 basis
points increase

$’000

100 basis
points decrease

$’000

30 June 2018

Cash and deposits 284 (284) 284 (284)

Net sensitivity 284 (284) 284 (284)

30 June 2017

Cash and deposits 298 (298) 298 (298)

Net sensitivity 298 (298) 298 (298)

This analysis assumes all other variables remain constant. The analysis was performed on the
same basis in the prior year.

2018
$’000

2017
$’000

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 28,420 29,871

Loans and receivables 517 573

Total 28,937 30,444

Financial Liabilities

Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost 501 311

Total 501 311

7.2 Categories of Financial Assets and Liabilities

Note 8: Events Occurring After Balance Date

/|\|\

There have been no events subsequent to balance date that would have a material effect on the
Corporation’s Financial Statements as at 30 June 2018.

MPDC Annual Report 2017–18  56

Note 9: Other Significant Accounting
Policies and Judgements

/|\|\

9.1 Establishment and Objectives of the Organisation

9.2 Basis of Accounting

The Macquarie Point Development Corporation
(Corporation) was established via the
Macquarie Point Development Corporation Act
2012 (Act), which received Royal Assent on 11
December 2012.

The principal objectives of the Corporation
are detailed in the Act and focus on the
remediation and redevelopment of the
Macquarie Point site.

The 9.3-hectare former Hobart railyards site
borders the working port facilities and is
adjacent to the Cenotaph and Queens Domain.